
 Ergebnis bis incl. 25.02.2026 23 Turniere

Clubwertung Samstagturniere
Clubwertung Samstagturniere

Rg. SpielerIn CP gesp. gew. Rg. SpielerIn CP gesp.
1  Rainer Poppinger 476 22 21 1 Emma Lauter 51 2
2  Ingrid Poppinger 390 17 17 1 Peter Radda 51 2
3  Margit Jungbauer 365 18 18 3 Ingrid Poppinger 47 2
4  Manfred Veith 363 18 18 3 Rainer Poppinger 47 2
5  Gerhard Datler 338 21 21 5 Margit Jungbauer 36 2
6  Franz Zimmermann 308 20 20 5 Manfred Veith 36 2
7  Emma Lauter 307 15 15 7 Gerhard Datler 34 2
8  Peter Radda 287 14 14 7 Franz Zimmermann 34 2
9  Werner Datler 285 16 16 9 Andrea Demmer 33 2

10  Rudolf Bina 271 13 13 9 Petra Traxler 33 2
11  Thomas Fitz 220 11 11 11 Hedwig Worresch 32 2
12  Gerhard Wustinger 212 9 9 11 Gerhard Wustinger 32 2
13  Ulrike Fitz 212 11 11 13 Anne Preier 29 2
14  Inge Pollmann 210 16 16 13 Horst Preier 29 2
15  Hedwig Worresch 197 16 16 15 Werner Damberger 27 2
16  Werner Damberger 181 13 13 15 Monika Peternell 27 2
17  Sieglinde Romeder 166 12 12 17 Rudolf Bina 25 1
18  Michael Weithofer 157 12 12 17 Ulrike Fitz 25 1
19  Karl Heinz Hanreich 152 11 11 17 Thomas Fitz 25 1
20  Helgard Brunner 133 7 7 20 Bettina Böhm 24 1
21  Gabriele Simon 125 11 11 20 Gabriele Simon 24 1
22  Maria Anibas 125 13 13 22 Karl Heinz Hanreich 21 1
23  Ingrid Redl 123 11 11 23 Werner Datler 21 2
24  Bettina Böhm 118 10 10 23 Sieglinde Romeder 21 2
25  Susanne Kruckenhauser 108 11 11 25 Susanne Kruckenhauser 19 2
26  Maria Steininger 98 13 13 25 Inge Pollmann 19 2
27  Anne Preier 94 6 6 25 Ingrid Redl 19 2
27  Horst Preier 94 6 6 28 Gertrude Höcker 17 2
29  Wlodzimierz Siudek 92 4 4 29 Eveline Brezina 14 2
30  Eveline Brezina 82 8 8 30 Helgard Brunner 13 1
31  Ulrike Slawik 82 9 9 30 Maria Angela Sauer 13 1
31  Harald Slawik 82 9 9 32 Maria Anibas 11 1
33  Monika Robl 74 8 8 32 Valerie Sommer 11 1
34  Valerie Sommer 70 10 10 34 Helga Helmreich 10 1
35  Helga Helmreich 66 8 8 35 Michael Weithofer 9 1
36  Petra Traxler 55 3 3 36 Klaus Robl 8 1
37  Gertrude Höcker 52 6 6 36 Monika Robl 8 1
38  Helga Usnik 39 2 2 36 Trude Schandl 8 1
39  Marianne Karl 39 9 9 39 Elisabeth Koppensteiner 7 1
39  Michaela Rieger 39 9 9 39 Maria Steininger 7 1
41  Klaus Robl 34 6 6 41 Marianne Karl 5 1
42  Andrea Demmer 33 2 2 41 Michaela Rieger 5 1
43  Benedikte Platzer 32 8 8 43 Benedikte Platzer 1 1
43  Hermann Platzer 32 8 8 43 Hermann Platzer 1 1
45  Monika Peternell 27 2 2
46  Maria Angela Sauer 15 2 2
47  Trude Schandl 8 1 1
48  Elisabeth Koppensteiner 7 1 1
48  Anneliese Steurer 7 1 1
48  Klaus Steurer 7 1 1



Gmünd Waidhofen
 Rg.   SpielerIn  CP gesp  Rg.   SpielerIn  CP gesp

1 Rainer Poppinger 219 11 1 Rainer Poppinger 221 9
2 Ingrid Poppinger 204 10 2 Thomas Fitz 184 9
3 Margit Jungbauer 184 9 3 Ulrike Fitz 176 9
4 Manfred Veith 182 9 4 Gerhard Datler 163 10
5 Gerhard Wustinger 180 7 5 Peter Radda 156 8
6 Rudolf Bina 164 8 6 Margit Jungbauer 145 7
7 Sieglinde Romeder 145 10 6 Manfred Veith 145 7
8 Franz Zimmermann 141 9 8 Ingrid Poppinger 139 5
8 Gerhard Datler 141 9 9 Emma Lauter 139 7

10 Werner Datler 128 7 10 Werner Datler 136 7
11 Helgard Brunner 120 6 11 Franz Zimmermann 133 9
12 Inge Pollmann 119 8 12 Michael Weithofer 111 8
13 Emma Lauter 117 6 13 Rudolf Bina 82 4
14 Ingrid Redl 104 9 14 Hedwig Worresch 82 7
15 Gabriele Simon 101 10 15 Ulrike Slawik 82 9
16 Bettina Böhm 94 9 15 Harald Slawik 82 9
17 Hedwig Worresch 83 7 17 Werner Damberger 81 5
18 Peter Radda 80 4 18 Karl Heinz Hanreich 75 5
19 Wlodzimierz Siudek 73 3 19 Inge Pollmann 72 6
20 Werner Damberger 73 6 20 Monika Robl 66 7
21 Eveline Brezina 68 6 21 Maria Anibas 63 7
22 Anne Preier 65 4 22 Valerie Sommer 59 9
22 Horst Preier 65 4 23 Susanne Kruckenhauser 39 4
24 Karl Heinz Hanreich 56 5 24 Maria Steininger 36 6
25 Helga Helmreich 56 7 25 Benedikte Platzer 31 7
26 Maria Steininger 55 6 25 Hermann Platzer 31 7
27 Maria Anibas 51 5 27 Klaus Robl 26 5
28 Susanne Kruckenhauser 50 5 28 Wlodzimierz Siudek 19 1
29 Helga Usnik 39 2 29 Anneliese Steurer 7 1
30 Michael Weithofer 37 3 29 Klaus Steurer 7 1
31 Gertrude Höcker 35 4 31 Maria Angela Sauer 2 1
32 Marianne Karl 34 8
32 Michaela Rieger 34 8
34 Petra Traxler 22 1
35 Thomas Fitz 11 1
35 Ulrike Fitz 11 1


